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From: )

Sent: Thur 4/30/2020 6:45:29 PM

Subject: RE: SANTE/2020/C3/017 - Lot 3 - Lot 4 - contact
Received: Thur 4/30/2020 6:45:30 PM

Ik zal de nota aanpassen.

Fijne avond.

Groet

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www.blackberry.com)

From: 5.1.2e D m(aminvws.ub

Date: Thursday. 30 Apr 2020, 8:35 PM
To: m@minvws.nb
Subject: FW: SANTE/2020/C3/017 - Lot 3 - Lot 4 - contact

Ho
Kume optie van ruilen met Estland voor maximaal 500.000 stuks in de nota voor de minister opnemen ajb?
Zie mijn mail van zojuist

Verzonden: woensdag 29 april 2020 15:20
Aan: [EREECH SR @ rivm.nl>

cc: T JEE o v > ) SR i >

Onderwerp: RE: SANTE/2020/C3/017 - Lot 3 - Lot 4 - contact

Sorry for the delay in getting back to you. We have tried to figure out the volumes in the various EU contracts.

Our understanding now for FFP2 is that actually the quota for Estonia is not 6 million masks but around 2.8 million, if you look at
the maximum capacities of each tenderer. And please, correct me if we have got it wrong, because there are so many unclarities
around these joint procurements.

3M Hans Robert Medicom Vara Home China
Sjogren Fashion Sinopharm
Max capacity 6 000 000 15374 321 15374 321 15374 321 2 000 000
Estonia max share 318 000 814 839 814 839 814 839 106 000

We most probably would have some spare volume of FFP2, however under 3M contract our share would likely to be used to the
maximum.
| am sorry, | can’t give a definite answer yet on FFP2 surplus but as soon as we have managed to clear out all the details, | will let
you know.

For FFP3, we are looking to order 400-500 thousand masks. You said that you have been in touch with Medicom. Do you think that
they could have spare capacity to accommodate our request (even if partly) and what the expected delivery times are?
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Best regadrs

European Union Affairs and International Co-operation Department

Ministry of Social Affairs
Suur-Ameerika 1 | 10122 Tallinn

| http://www.sm.ee

From: [EERN JEXE@ ivm.nl>

Sent: Monday, April 27, 2020 8:35 PM

@minvws.nt>; [IEECKETIN) < minvws.nl>

Subject: RE: SANTE/2020/C3/017 - Lot 3 - Lot 4 - contact

Thanks for a quick response!

Looking at the FWC Lot 3 (FFP2 - 3m), I notice that your country signed up for roughly 6 mio FFP2 masks with 3M.
The amount we are considering is several millions FFP2 masks, so we would be pleased with any quantity Estonia
could make available to us.

We have already most of our share under the FWC of FFP3 masks (Lot 4) from Medicom utilized, but still might
have available a couple of million FFP3 masks available under the FWC with Vara Home Fashion (exact amount to
be checked with our MoH - since we have a bank holiday today I'll have to wait for a response till tomorrow).

Many thanks for your support and best regards,

National Institute for Public Health and the Environment
Ministry of Health, Welfare and Sport

A. van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9 | 3721 MA Bilthoven

Postbus 1 | 3720 BA Bilthoven

The Netherlands

T:#31
rvm.n

http://www.rivm.nl

Sent: maandag 27 april 2020 14:26

@ minvws.nl>
Subject: RE: SANTE/2020/C3/017 - Lot 3 - Lot 4 - contact

We have been in contact with 3M as well about FFP2 masks. | will let you know as soon as | have necessary information as | am not
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the person directly responsible for the orders.

What is the amount of FFP2 that you are considering?
Have you already been in contact with any of the companies for placing an order for FFP3 masks?

| hope that we can find a mutually beneficial agreement.

Best regards

Adviser | European Union Affairs and International Co-operation Department
+3 IEE M ©sm <.

Ministry of Social Affairs
Suur-Ameerika 1 | 10122 Tallinn

R hitp://www.sm.ee

From: [IEKERN JEXERMe rivn.nl>

Sent: Monday, April 27, 2020 2:30 PM

@ec.europa.eu

@ec.europa.eu>; minvws.nl>
Subject: RE: SANTE/2020/C3/017 - Lot 3 - Lot 4 - contact

We - The Netherlands - would be grateful if we could have access to FFP2 masks (Lot 3), preferably from 3M
Germany. We seem to have enough access to FFP3 masks (Lot 4) and could give up part of our share for these
masks under the JPI (contract SANTE/2020/C3/017).

We look forward hearing what the possibilities are.

Many thanks and best regards,

National Institute for Public Health and the Environment
Ministry of Health, Welfare and Sport

A. van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9 | 3721 MA Bilthoven

Postbus 1 1 3720 BA Bilthoven

The Netherlands

T- %31
rivm.nl

http://www.rivm.nl

From: eceuropa.cu <N
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ec.euro u>

Sent: maandag 27 april 2020 11:24
To: 1. @rivm.nl>

@ec.euro
Subject: RE: SANTE/2020/C3/017 - Lot 3 - Lot 4 - contact

a.eu

Dear colleagues,

As per our earlier exchanges, we are glad to put you in contact regarding your respective interest in FFP2 (lot 3) and FFP3 (lot 4)
masks under.

National Institute for Public Health and the Environment
Ministry of Health, Welfare and Sport

We sincerely hope that a practical solution can be found and remain ready to any further assistance if needed.
Best regards,

SANTE Joint Procurement Agreement Team

European Commission | Health and Food Safety | Crisis Management and Preparedness in Health
LU-2920 Luxembourg | HTC

ec.europa.eu

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht abusievelijk aan u is verzonden, wordt u
verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. Het RIVM aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die
verband houdt met risico's verbonden aan het elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

www.rivm.nl De zorg voor morgen begint vandaag

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent to you by mistake, you are
requested to inform the sender and delete the message. RIVM accepts no liability for damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic
transmission of messages.

www.rivm.nl/en Committed to health and sustainability
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